FORM PTO~1595 RE	7 - 2002 Patent and Trademark
. Office !2-1	7-2003 Patent and Trademark
	Sign
	U.S. 315.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracernal 026	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Italia or contoying party (100).	2. Name and address of receiving party(res).
GLEN GARFUNKEL 12. 9.03	Name: Headway Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
2. Notice of a constant	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment Merger	678 S. Hillview Drive City: Milpitas State: Ca Zip: 95035
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: <u>11/18/03</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10731553
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE 	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NX ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number:19-0033
2/16/2002 BDYDNC -00000204 100022 10224552	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 FC:8021 40.00 BA	
9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infon of the original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	100000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
or rotton organiz	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 014785 FRAME: 0843

HT03-010	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights	
1103-010	For x Application or U.S. Patent	
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:		
GLEN GARFUNKEL Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 1675	5/25	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
	one of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest		
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
x and in all foreign countries	n nynts are also to be assigned)	
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:	

Bias Point Adjustment Of A Read Head By Means Of An External Magnet

PATENT REEL: 014785 FRAME: 0844

(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even d	ate herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	
(also check (e) if fore	ign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to clam priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained fo continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, an thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with this	, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wil assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE was pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute a any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	testify as to the same in any interference, litigation and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
	signing)
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution	cution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	ha hall
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	<u> </u>
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	nation
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	nation
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inform	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

and which is found in

RECORDED: 12/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014785 FRAME: 0845